

Laxmi @ Lambo vs. State & Ors.

21.09.2022

Fresh suit received by way of assignment.

It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

None for the plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Heard. Record perused.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up for consideration on 15.10.2022.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.09.2022