

25.05.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.

None for D-1/State.

D-2/Satish Kumar in person.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/passovers none has appeared for the plaintiff.

D-2/Satish Kumar is directed to file WS within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Process qua D-1 has been received back unserved alongwith report. Report perused.

Plaintiff is directed to file complete/specific address of D-1 and is further directed to take steps for service of process upon D-1.

Now to come up on 16.11.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.05.2023