

CS DJ 635/22
LAXMI @ LAMBO Vs. STATE

16.11.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant no. 1/State.
 Ms. Priya Garg, Proxy counsel for D-2/Satish
 Kumar.

Heard. Perused.

WS on behalf of D-2 is already on record alongwith
an application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC.

As per report of Ahlmad steps have not been taken
by plaintiff qua defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff is directed to comply previous order qua
defendant no. 1.

Now to come up on 18.04.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Steps be taken within three weeks.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.11.2023