

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. N.S. Bhatt, Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

None for D-1/State.

Ms. Rajni Chauhan, Counsel for D-2 with D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Process qua D-1 has been received back unserved alongwith report. Report perused. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing fresh/correct address of D-1.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 20.03.2025 for appearance of D-1 as well as for reply/ arguments and disposal of an application filed by D-2 u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.10.2024