

2 CS DJ 635/22 LAXMI @ LAMBO Vs. STATE
30.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Dr. Raj Rani, Additional PP on behalf of D-1/State.

Ms. Rajni Chauhan, Counsel for D-2 with D-2.

The plaintiff states that she needs time to engage a new counsel.

To come up for reply and arguments on the application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC of D-2 on **15.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 30.08.2025