

29 CS DJ 635/22 LAXMI @ LAMBO Vs. STATE

04.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Achal Sharma and Sh. Sonu, counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vineet Dahiya, APP for D1/State.

Ms. Rajnee Chauhan, counsel for D2 with D2.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, the suit is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to take appropriate legal recourse against only D2, subject to just exceptions.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.04.2026(T)**